

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-423

Request:

- 1. How many complaints has the Trust received from July 2022 to July 2023?
- 2. How many of these complaints are related to poor or substandard care?
- 3. How many medical negligence claims were lodged against the Trust in the same period?
- 4. How much compensation has the Trust paid out in medical negligence claims in the past 12 months irrespective of when the claim was made?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. 930
- 2. 356
- 3. The Trust received 100 medical negligence claims between July 2022 and July 2023.
- 4. Please redirect to NHS Resolutions would hold this information via <u>https://resolution.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/</u>

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 21 JULY 2023)

